AT

Skagit County Auditor
§/16/2014 Page

$15.00
4 of 2 8:40AM

ecoided mail to:

This space for Recorder's use

”ll Recording Requested By:
Bank of America, N.A.
DoclDi# Prepared By:

Ralph Flores
800-444-4302
101 8. Marengo Ave.
Pasadena, CA 91101

Tax ID: Ps3214

Property Address:
1911 South 16th Street

Mount Vernon, WA 98
WAD-ADT 79036819  3/26/2014 REI023

ZA 12162011 Record 15

OF DEED OF TRUST

Beneficiary:

NOMINEE FO
Made By: DANNY A GILFILi‘AN, A
Original Trustee: MERCURY SETTLEMEXNT.:

Date of Deed of Trust: 5/2/2007
Original Loan Amount: $198,432.00
Certificate of Title Number: ABSTRACT LAND

Recorded in Skagit County, WA on: 5/9/2007, book N/A, pag

Property Legal Description:
THE LAND REFERRED TO IN THIS REPORT/POLICY IS

BLOCK 4, "HILLCREST PARK ADD]TION TO MOUNT VERNON
VOLUME 6 OF PLATS AT PAGE 8, IN THE RECORDS OF SKAGIT
EXCEPT THE EAST 10 FEET THEREOF CONVEYED TO THE CI
STREET PURPOSES BY DEED DATED JULY 13, 1955, RECORDED
AUDITOR'S FILE NO. 521839,

IN WITNESS WHEREOQF, the undersigned has caused this Assignment of De

MAR 7 7 2014

BANK OF AMERICA, N.A.

By: ( /!/\A.-K-—é'—*

Yonaly

Assistant Vice President

M3 70346k
for [112000 LN



, Takayuki E. Uto , Notary Public, personally
Yongly , who proved to me on the basis of satisfactory
person(s) whose name(s) is/are subscribed to the within instrument and acknowledged to
he/she/they exdcuted the same in his/her/their authorized capacity(ies), and that by his/her/their
signature(s) on the
the instrument.

I certify undei; PENALTY 'OF PERJURY under the laws of the State of California that the foregoing
paragraph is true and*

WITNESS my hand angoffi¢

TAKAYUKI E. UTO
Commission # 2026020
Natary Public - California

Los Angeles County
My Comm. Expires May 24, 2017

Notary Public: ka
My Commission Expires: ™, U

DaclD# 2172251240714676

IR MRIERT

201406160047
Skagit County Auditor $15.00
6/16/2014 Page 20of 2 8:40AM



