MRARAA

gturn Address Skagit County Auditor
TESERVICE COMPANY 8/16/2014 Page 1 of
300 W METROPOLITAN DR, SUITE 400
as;t Sarah Kennedy

ransaction contained therein):
NMENT OF DEED OF TRUST

Reference Number(
{on page____ of docu

Grantor(s)} (Last name fir
1. GCAT Depaositor I, LLC (fw
2.

3.
4,
5

1. WILMINGTON SAVINGS FUND SOCIE]
TRUST, not in its individual capacity but’
CREEK TITLE TRUST 2014-NPL1
2.

3.
4,
5. Additional names on page____ of document

Legal description (abbreviated: i.e. lot, block, plat orsection, township, range)

Additional legal is on page___ of document.

Assessor’'s Property Tax Parcel/Account Number

Additional legal is on page of document.

The Auditor/Recorder will rely on the information provided on the §
will not read the document to verify the accuracy or completeness
information provided herein.

M3: 703468

$15.00

2 8:40AM



acerding requested by:
Depositor I, LLC (formerly
as GCAT 2013-NPL1 Depositor,

"Compan
OPOLITAN DRIVE,

Servicer# 7600029692

“the ufgersigned, GCAT Depositor I, LLC (formerly known as
GCAT 2013-NPL1 Depp r, LLC) havmg its address at c¢/o 18 Technology Dr, Ste
210, Irvine, Californi ..:‘hereby grants, assigns and transfers to:
_D SQCIETY, FSB, doing business as CHRISTIANA
TRUST, not in its'ing .capacity but solely as legal title trustee for BRONZE
CREEK TITLE TRUST 2014 NPLT
500 Delaware Avenue, 11tk Floor, Wilmington, Delaware 19801
Ali its interest under that.certaip’eed of st dated 5/2/2007, executed by:
DANNY A, GILFILLAN, Trusfor.as-per TRUST DEED recorded as Instrument No.
2007-05090088 on 5/9/20
Recorder’s Office of Skagit
Tax Parcel = P53214
Original Mortgage $198,432"

Together with the Note or Notes'
and to become due thereon with ir
said Deed of Trust.

Dated: 5/1/2014 GCAT Depositor I,

NPL1 Deposiyor
By RMS Asse

By:

Jack Getzelmaqn,\Chief-Exé&
State of California
County of Orange

On 5/1/2014 before me, G. Melton, Notary Publ
Getzelman, who proved "to me on the basis of satisf
person(s) whose name(s) is/are subscribed to the withi
acknowledged to me that he/she/they executed the sai
authorized capaC|t¥|(|es), and that by his/her/their S|gnature
the person(s), or the entity upon behalf of which the pe

instrument.

I certify under PENALTY OF PERJURY under the laws of the
the foregoing paragraph is true and correct.

n the instrument
‘ed, executed the

Witness my hand and official seal.

Signature:

G, Melton 7

Prepared by: Duy Duon%
18 Technology Dr., Ste 210
Irvine, CA 91618

Phone#: (310) 450-5858

WA g

Skagit County Audltor
6/18/2014 Page 2 of 2 8:(::::

M3: 703468



