RECORDING REQUESTED BY

WO

Skagit County Auditor $77.00
3/20/2018 Page 1 of 412:24PM

SPACE ABOVE THIS LINE FOR RECORDER'S USE

APN: Parcel #: 3730 m -@QDTIF’53214

WASHINGTON NOW to assess your situ
help you save your h

counselors recommended by the
VIE (1- 877 894-4663)

The United States Department of Housing and Urban Develo
Web site: http://portal.hud.gov/hudp

The statewide civil legal aid hotline for assistance and referrals to ot
Telephone; 1-800-606-4819 Web site: http'.f/www

1. NOTICE IS HEREBY GIVEN that the undersigned Trustee, North Sta# :
7120/2018, at 10:00 AM at mam entrance Skagit County Courthouse located at 3 caid, Mount

8 following

Lot 13, EXCEPT the South 5 feet thereof and Lot 14, EXCEPT the North 50 feet thereaf,
"HILLCREST PARK ADDITION TO MOUNT VERNON", as per plat recorded in Volume 6 of
in the records of Skagit County, Washington, EXCEPT the East 10 feet thereof conveyed to t
Vernon for street purposes by deed dated July 13, 1955, recorded August 22, 1955, under Audito;
522859,

Commonly known as: 1911 SOUTH 16TH STREET
MOUNT VERNON, WASHINGTON 98274



e 17-50130

{280030 and recorded on 4/28/2017 records of Skagit County, Washington, from DANNY
SEPARATE ESTATE, as Grantor(s), to MERCURY SETTLEMENT SERVICES, INC.,

] #uNS Wllmmgton Savings Fund Society, FSB, doing busmess as Christiana
Trust, not in its :ndwld apéc'ty but solely as trustee for Bronze Creek Title Trust 2014-NPL1 is the holder

of the Promissory Nt

y the Beneficiary of the Deed of Trust is now pending to seek satisfaction of
he Borrower's or Grantor's default on the obligation secured by the

PAYMENT INFORMATION

FROM Rl NOPMT AMOUNT TOTAL
6/112017 10 $1,341.22 $13,412.20
Advances: $1,580.87
LATE CHARGE INFORMATION
TOTAL LATE CHARGES TOTAL
$482 85
PROMISSORY NOTE INFORMATION
Note Dated: 57212007
Note Amount: $198,432.00
Interest Paid To; 5/112017
Next Due Date: 6/1/2017

V. The sum owing on the obligation secured by the Deed o

| $319,776.54, together
with interest as provided in the note or other instrument sscured fro

nd such other costs and

Paragraph il must be cured by 7/9/2018, (11 days before the sale date) to caus
sale. The sale will be discontinued and terminated if at any time before 7/9/2018 (
the default as set forth in Paragraph ill is cured and the Trustee's fees and costs are pai
in cash or with cashiers or certified checks from a State or federally chartered bank. The;
terminated any time after the 7/9/2018 {11 days before the sale date) and before the sale; by
Grantor or the holder of any recorded junior lien or encumbrance paying the entire principal
secured by the Deed of Trust, plus costs, fees, and advances, if any, made pursuant to th
obligation and/or Deed of Trust, and curing all other defaults.

VI, A written Notice of Default was transmitted by the Beneficiary or Trustee to the Borrower am
at the following addresses:



NS.: 17-50130

ADDRESS

1911 SOUTH 16TH STREET
MOUNT VERNON, WA 98274

P.O. BOX 422039
HOUSTON, TX 77242-4239

1911 S8OUTH 16TH STREET
MOUNT VERNON, WA 98274

1/26/2018, proof of which is in the possession of the Trustee; and the
rved, if applicable, with said written Notice of Default or the written
uous place on the real property described in Paragraph | above,
such service or posting.

Notice of Default was post
and the Trustee has posses

VL. The Trustee whose name address are set forth below will provide in writing to anyone
requesting it, a statement of all costs and fees.due at any time prior to the sale.

VIII. The effect of the sale will be tad the Grantor and all those who hold by, through or under the
Grantor of all their interest in the above described proparty.

IX. Anyone having any objections to this on any grounds whatsoever will be afforded an opportunity
to be heard as to those objections if they bring:a‘awsuit to restrain the sale pursuant to RCW 61.24.130.
Failure to bring such a lawsuit may result in a waiver of any psogper grounds for invalidating the Trustee's sale.

X. NOTICE TO OCCUPANTS OR TENANTS —
possession of the property on the 20" day following the $a
{the owner) and anyone having an interest junior to the de +rcluding occupants and tenants. After
the 20" day following the sale the purchaser has the right ctlpants and tenants by summary
proceedings under the Unlawful Detainer Act, Chapter 59.12 RGW. For tenant-occupied property, the
purchaser shall provide a tenant with written notice in accordance with RGW 61.24.060.

DATED: 5 / HZ& 2]

North Star Trustee, LLC, as Trustee

D o,

Lisa Hackney, Vice President oﬁﬁee Operations

gurch Er at the Trustee’s Sale is entitled to
le, ag‘against the Grantor under the deed of trust

Address for service;

North Star Trustee, LLC

6100 219th ST SW, Suite 480

Mountlake Terrace, Washington 98043
Phone No: (206) 866-5345

Beneficiary / Servicer Phone: (877) 735-3637



.. 17-50130

| certify that-l-kng
and said persen z vl

g ! ) signed this instrument, on oath stated that (hg/she} was
authorized to'execuigithe

cknowledged it as the Vice President of Truste€ Operations of

e satisfactory ev'idence that Lisa Hackney is the person who app@ibefore me,
be'the free and voluntary act of such party for the uses and purposes mentioned

Trent Lucatéro
NOTARY PUBLIC in and for the State of
Washington, residing at Bothell, WA

My commission expires 9/8/2020




